FORM PTO-1595 RE	04-18-	2003	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10040		_	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	102424 tents and Trademarks:		attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		T		s of receiving party(ies):
	4-17-03			chnologies AG
1. Karl Schrödinger				
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached) Yes MNo			entabteilung
		Street Add	dress: <u>Ridle</u>	erstrass@55
Nature of conveyance:	_	City: Mue	<u>enchen</u>	APR 17
_	☑ Assignment		ermany	7 5 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C☐	Shange of Name			SECTION
Execution Date: February 1, 2003	3	ZIP: <u>8033</u>	<u> 19</u>	IC RECORDS AN II: 37 ECTION
- Constant of the constant of				3
		Additional na	me(s) & addre	ss(es) attached □Yes ☑No
4. Application number(s) or patent n				
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applic	<u> </u>		the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/790,027				
	Additional numbers	attached □ Yes ⊠N	0	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2480		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Hollywood		8. Deposit account number:		
State: FL				
ZIP: 33022		(Attach duplica	ate copy of this	page by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge a			nation is ti	rue and correct and
any attached copy is a true co	ppy of the origina	I document.		
DENISE LETTAU				
DENNIUL EL 11710	Anin -	1 Han		April 14, 2003
Name of Person Signing	S	ignature		Date
\				. 2
ECOSPER 90000027 09790027 Total number	er of pages including cover	er sheet, attachment	s, and docume	nt: L
40.00 GP				
14-9 de-		th manufered serve		mation to:
	ts to be recorded wi ssioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Bo		
/		on, D.C. 20231	-	

PATENT REEL: 013958 FRAME: 0490 Docket No.: IT-189US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, KARL SCHRÖDINGER, residing at BERLIN, Germany, have Invented certain new and useful improvements in an

ELECTRONIC DRIVER CIRCUIT FOR DIRECTLY MODULATED SEMICONDUCTOR LASERS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the sald Invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof of the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 1 St won fel., 2001.

In the presence of:

Torolf Olin

Toralf Oheim Am Obeijägerweg 55 D-16761 Kennigsdorf

Javo Stimma

Sigmund - Bergmann - Str. 6

D-13587 BerCin

RECORDED: 04/17/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013958 FRAME: 0491